

akota | Racing Commission

North Dakota Racing Commission Meeting State Capitol Building, Peace Garden Room 600 East Boulevard Avenue, Bismarck, ND Thursday, November 14, 2024 – 10:30 a.m., Central Time

(701) 328-7850, meeting ID: 16122114#

<u>AGENDA</u>

1. Approval of Minutes – September 19, 2024, Meeting

2. <u>Reduced Licensing Fees for 2025</u>

3. <u>License Renewals for 2025</u>

a. Service Providers/ADWs

- 1. 123 Gaming, Inc.
- 2. AmWest Entertainment, LLC
- 3. Colossusbets, Ltd.
- 4. eBet Technologies, Inc.
- 5. The Elite Turf Club, N.V.
- 6. Game Play Network, Inc.
- 7. Hartlane, LLC
- 8. Horse Racing Labs, LLC
- 9. Lien Games Racing, LLC
- 10. MegaTote, LLC
- 11. PariBet, LLC
- 12. Skyland Pacific, LLC
- 13. StableDuel, LLC
- 14. US Off-Track, LLC
- 15. WatchandWager.com, LLC
- 16. Xpressbet, LLC

4501 Coleman Street, Suite 100 | Bismarck, ND 58503-0996



akota | Racing Commission

b. Totalizator Providers

- 1. AmTote International, Inc.
- 2. Global Tote US, LLC
- 3. I-Neda Ltd.
- 4. Las Vegas Dissemination Company, Inc.
- 5. Sky Racing World, LLC
- 6. United Tote Company

c. Site Operators

- 1. Development Homes, Inc.
- 2. Horse Race North Dakota
- 3. North Dakota Quarter Horse Racing Association
- 4. North Dakota Thoroughbred Association
- 5. Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa (Sky Dancer Casino)

4. <u>2025 Live Race Date Requests</u>

- a. Outdoor Recreation Development Association (ORDA) Chippewa Downs
- b. Horse Race North Dakota (HRND) North Dakota Horse Park

5. <u>Breeders Fund 2025</u>

- a. In-State Awards
- b. Out-of-State Awards

6. Horsemen's Advisory Group & 2025 Recommendations

7. <u>2025 Executive Director Authorizations</u>

8. <u>2025 Internship Program</u>

9. Scheduling 2025 Commission Meetings

- a. February 20 in Bismarck
- b. May 15 in Belcourt
- c. September 18 in Bismarck
- d. November 20 in Bismarck

10. Any other business which may properly come before the Commission

11. Adjournment